Lake County Boards, Commissions, and Committees

Title	Members	Term	Meetings	Purpose
Ag Advisory	Five members consisting of individuals knowledgeable of the Agriculture industry	Terms are ongoing	Meets as needed	To review process and conditions for annual validations of farm specially assessed land.
Airport Advisory	Five members consisting of one Commissioner, the Airport Manager, Town Manager, one business owner and one member of the general public.	Terms are ongoing	This committee will meet as often as necessary for a five month period.	The focus will be to review the existing Airport operation and facility. The long term goal is to develop a written 20 year airport-use strategy, and to update the existing Airport Master Plan.
BLM-County Grazing Board	Five member board consisting of individuals knowledgeable of grazing.	Two year terms	Meets as needed	To allocate the expenditures of grazing land receipts on approved range land improvement projects
Budget Committee	Six member board consisting of three County Commissioners and three members of the public	Three year terms	Meets annually	Review and provide recommendation to the Board of Commissioners on upcoming fiscal year budgets.
Christmas Valley Advisory	Seven member board consisting of members from Christmas Valley Fort Rock area	Ongoing	Meets as needed	Assist the Lake County Planning Commission in coordinating, land use planning for all lands situated in Lake County
Commission on Children and Families	Eighteen member board consisting of six student members, six members of the general public, one member of Municipal Government and five Superintendents	Four year terms	Meets ten times in a twelve month period.	To promote wellness for children of all ages and their families in the County, to mobilize communities and to develop policies.
Community College Advisory	Seven member board consisting of the general public	Three year terms	Meets as needed	To provide for and support continuing educational opportunities.

Community Development Loan Advisory	Minimum of five members – maximum of seven	Four year terms not to exceed one term	Meet as needed	. To provide incentive for continued and expanded economic development in Lake County
County Road Advisory	Six member board consisting of members of the general public	Ongoing	Meets annually	To discuss County road conditions and review work performed during the previous year. Also reviews and provides recommendations regarding new projects brought before them
Cultural Trust	Eight member board consisting of members of the general public. Also includes a County Commissioner as a Liaison	Three year terms	Meet as needed	To protect, present, promote and preserve Lake County's arts, heritage and humanities
Elected Official Compensation Review Committee	Three member board consisting of members of the general public	Two year terms	Meet annually	Provide salary recommendations to the Budget Committee for Elected Officials
Fair Board	Five member board consisting of one County Commissioner and four members of the general public	Three year terms	Meets every 2 nd Tuesday of each month @ 6:00 pm at the Fairgrounds Office	Provide for events, competitions and entertainment for Lake County taking place at the Fairgrounds
Forest Land Classification Committee	Six member board consisting of one OSU Extension Service rep., one Fire Marshal rep., and four others	Four year terms	Meet as needed	To assist the Department of Forestry and Forestland Classification
Health Insurance Committee	Seven member board consisting of County Employees	Open term dates	Meets annually	Reviews the County's health and life insurance plans and provides recommendations to the Board of Commissioners
Local Public Safety Council	Twelve member board consisting of representatives from all safety related agencies.	Ongoing	Meets as needed	To provide and update safety procedures and identify issues within the County

Mental Health Advisory Museum Board	Thirteen member board consisting of representative from related agencies or commissions Five member board consisting of members of the general public	Three year terms To begin on January 1 and to expire on December 31 Ongoing	Meets the first Wednesday of each month Meets as needed	To provide assistance in education and support to Mental Health and review annual budget Accept deeds, gifts, devises or bequests of land, money or other valuable items in the name of Lake County. This board also maintains and operates the Lake
Planning Commission	Seven member board consisting of members of the	Four year terms	Meets every third Tuesday of each month	County Museum To evaluate and decide how land is to be used in Lake
Board of Property Tax Appeals	general public Three member board consisting of one County Commissioner and two members of the general public	One year terms	Meets annually	County To hear and to make decisions on Property Tax Appeals.
Railroad Advisory	Eight member board consisting of one County Commissioner, Town of Lakeview representative, four members effected industry and one member of the general public	Ongoing	Meets quarterly with additional meetings as needed	Long-term goal is to ensure adequate involvement from impacted local government entities and users of the line to review operation and maintenance of Lake County Railroad.
Security Facility Safety Committee	Twelve member board consisting of County employees working within the Courthouse and two members of the general public	Ongoing	Meets once per month (possibly migrating to once per quarter)	To review work place security and safety issues as necessary and review existing office and storage space utilization.
Special Transportation Committee	Seven member board consisting of the public based on ODOT requirements	Ongoing	Quarterly as needed	Review provider proposals, recommend level of funding
Vehicle Advisory	Five member board consisting of one County Commissioner and four dept. heads	Ongoing	Quarterly as needed	Review non-road dept. fleet performance advise on purchasing needs

Weed Board	Seven member board consisting of members of the general public	Ongoing	This committee is currently working toward being reestablished to educate and advise on the treatment of noxious weeds in
			Lake County